On motion of M., seconded by M., the following resolution was offered:  


RESOLUTION NO.  
A resolution accepting the lowest bid of Throne To Go, LLC (dba Event Restroom) for a two year contract for the rental of and cleaning services for portable toilets for an amount not to exceed $65,000.00, where total compensation shall not exceed this amount by a factor of more than ten percent (10%) without amendment to the contract authorized by resolution of the council, for the Department of Parks and Recreation and all other departments and agencies of Jefferson Parish. (Parishwide)

WHEREAS, portable restrooms are needed at many unmanned recreation sites on both the east and west banks, and
WHEREAS, bids under bid 50-122046 were received on March 13, 2018, and

WHEREAS, Throne To Go, LLC (dba Event Restroom) was the lowest responsible bidder.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Jefferson Parish Council of Jefferson Parish, Louisiana, acting as governing authority of the Department of Parks and Recreation of said Parish:

SECTION 1. That the lowest bid of Throne To Go, LLC (dba Event Restroom) for a two year contract for the rental of and cleaning services for portable toilets for an amount not to exceed $65,000.00, where total compensation shall not exceed this amount by a factor of more than ten percent (10%) without amendment to the contract authorized by resolution of the council, for the Department of Parks and Recreation and all other departments and agencies of Jefferson Parish. 
SECTION 2. That the cost of the above is to be charged to account XXXXX-XXXX-7446.
SECTION 3. That the term of this contract shall commence upon contract execution.
SECTION 4. That the Chairperson of the Jefferson Parish Council, or in his/her absence, the Vice-Chairperson, be and is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to sign all documents in connection with this resolution.

The resolution having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: 
                       NAYS: 
            ABSENT:

The resolution was declared to be adopted this the 25th day of April, 2018.
